10.
11.
12.

13.

14,

TRAININGS CONDUCTED BY EXTENSION TRAINING CENTRE, NONGSDER DURING THE YEAR 2011-12

Female | Officials NGOs SHGs Elected Date & Month No. of
Representatives days

TOT - Il on Planning &
Implementation of SGSY
(Book Keeping)

TOT - Il on Planning &
Implementation of SGSY
(Book Keeping)

TOT - 11l on Planning &
Implementation of SGSY
(Book Keeping)

TOT - 1l on Planning &
Implementation of SGSY
(Book Keeping)

TOT - 1l on Planning &
Implementation of SGSY
(Book Keeping)
Capacity Building under
MGNREGA (Social Audit)

Capacity Building under
MGNREGA (Social Audit)

Capacity Building under
MGNREGA (Social Audit)

Capacity Building under
MGNREGA (Social Audit)

Capacity Building under
MGNREGA (Social Audit)

Capacity Building under
MGNREGA (Social Audit)

Capacity Building under
MGNREGA (Social Audit)

Capacity Building under
MGNREGA (Social Audit)

Capacity Building of CBOs
for Holistic RD Through
Flagship Programmes

ETC Campus,
Nongsder

ETC Campus,
Nongsder

ETC Campus,
Nongsder

ETC Campus,
Nongsder

ETC Campus,
Nongsder

Baghmara Block

Gasuapara Block

Umsning Block

Jirang Block

Chokpot Block

Rongara Block

Thadlaskein Block

Nongstoin Social
Service Society
(NSSS), Nongstoin
ETC Campus

No. of
participants
attended

25

25

25

31

42

36

42

52

36

37

42

41

25

13

11

16

14

39

31

38

38

36

30

33

33

13

12

14

17

12

12

22

16

26

23

2 23
1 24
1 24
1 30
2 -
7 -
17 -
- 25

30

30

20

34

26

33

16

25-29 April
2011

16-20 May 2011

30 May-3 June
2011

13-17 June 2011

27 June-1 July
2011

27-29 June 2011
30 June-2 July
2011
28-30 June 2011
11-13 July 2011
13-15 July 2011
20-22 July 2011

18-20 July 2011

26-28 July 2011

25-29 July 2011



Sl. No. | Name of the programme Venue No. of Female | Officials | NGOs SHGs Elected Date & Month | No. of
participants Representatives days
attended
5. 60

Capacity Building under Laskein Block 1-3 August 2011
MGNREGA (Social Audit)

16. Planning & Management of ETC Campus, 37 34 3 34 3 - - 8-12 August 5
IAY Nongsder 2011
17. Capacity Building under Amlarem Block 50 42 8 20 - - 30 22-24 August 3
MGNREGA (Social Audit) 2011
18. Capacity Building ETC Campus, 24 6 18 - - 24 - 22-26 August 5
Programme on Book Nongsder 2011
Keeping
19. Capacity Building under Saipung Block 32 28 4 13 - - 19 5-7 September 3
MGNREGA (Social Audit) 2011
20. TOT — |1l on NRLM/SGSY 25 7 18 - - 25 - 5-9 September 5
2011
21. Capacity Building under Khliehriat Block 55 42 13 16 - - 39 12-14 3
MGNREGA (Social Audit) September 2011
22. Capacity Building under Rongjeng Block 41 39 2 8 - - 33 5-7 September 3
MGNREGA (Social Audit) 2011
23. Capacity Building under Resubelpara Block 61 60 1 - - - 61 15-17 3
MGNREGA (Social Audit) September 2011
24. ToT on Organization Bakdil Training 21 13 8 - 21 - 8-10 September
Management for FCBO and Centre, Walbakgre, 2011
Cluster Federation Tura
25. TOT - 1l on NRLM/SGSY ETC Campus, 25 15 10 - 25 - 12-16
Nongsder September 2011
26. TOT - Ill on NRLM/SGSY Nongstoin Social 25 9 16 - - 21 13-17
Service Society September 2011
(NSSS), Nongstoin
27. TOT — |1l on NRLM/SGSY Pastoral Care 26 14 12 - 26 - 19-23
Centre, Shillong September 2011
28. TOT — |1l on NRLM/SGSY ETC Campus, 32 24 8 - 28 - 19-23
Nongsder September 2011
29. Capacity Building Laskein Block 35 2 33 6 27 - 12-14 October
Programme on Book 2011

Keeping



—

31
32.

33.
34.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

43.

44,

TOT - I1l on NRLM/SGSY

Capacity Building under
MGNREGA (Social Audit)

TOT - I1l on NRLM/SGSY

ToT on Organization
Management for FCBO and
Cluster Federation

ToT on Organization
Management for FCBO and
Cluster Federation
Capacity Building
Programme under BRGF

Capacity Building
Programme under BRGF
Capacity Building
Programme under BRGF
Capacity Building
Programme under BRGF
Capacity Building
Programme under BRGF
Capacity Building
Programme under BRGF

Capacity Building
Programme under BRGF

TOT - I1l on NRLM/SGSY

Planning & Management of
IAY

Capacity Building
Programme on Book
Keeping

Amlarem Block

Kharkuta

ETC Campus,
Nongsder

Bakdil Training
Centre, Tura

Bakdil Training
Centre, Tura

Bakdil Training
Centre, Tura

Farmers' Training
Centre, Tura

Gasuapara Block

Farmers' Training
Centre, Tura

Chokpot Block

Farmer’s Training
Centre, Tura

Farmer’s Training
Centre, Tura

ETC Campus,
Nongsder

Farmers' Training

Centre, Sangsangre,

Tura
Thadlaskein &
Saipung Block

No. of
participants
attended
35

37
25

23
20

30
34
35
41
38
33
&fil
25

35

50

Female | Officials NGOs SHGs Elected Date & Month No. of
Representatives days

24

19

14

26

33

35

41

38

32

31

30

19

13

19

19

31

25

25

40

36

23

20

28

30

32

41

30

30

31

35

17-21 October
2011

18-20 October
2011

18-22 October
2011

18-22 October
2011

25-28 October
2011

1-4 November
2011

15-18 November
2011

15-18 November
2011

29 Nov-2 Dec
2011

29 Nov-2 Dec
2011

6-9 December
2011

6-9 December
2011

12-16 December
2011

13-17
December 2011

31 Jan-2 Feb
2012



Sl. No. | Name of the programme Venue No. of Female | Officials | NGOs SHGs Elected Date & Month | No. of
participants Representatives days
attended
36

45, Capacity Building Khliehriat Block 7-9 February
Programme on Book 2012
Keeping
46. Capacity Building Farmer’s Training 45 45 - - - - 45 7-10 February 4
Programme under BRGF Centre, Sangsangre, 2012
Tura
47. Capacity Building under Samanda 40 38 2 5 1 - 34 14-16 February 3
MGNREGA (Social Audit) 2012
48. Capacity Building Farmers' Training 30 30 - - - - 30 21-24 February 4
Programme under BRGF Centre, Sangsangre, 2012
Tura
49, Capacity Building under Songsak 38 38 - 1 - - 37 20-22 February 3
MGNREGA (Social Audit) 2012
50. Planning & Management of DRDA, Nongstoin 35 35 - 14 1 2 18 27 Feb-2 March 5
IAY
51. Capacity Building Farmers' Training 30 26 4 - - - 30 6-9 March 2012 4

Programme under BRGF

Centre, Tura

52. Capacity Building Rongara Block 34 30 4 3 - 31 13-16 March
Programme under BRGF 2012

53. Capacity Building Mawthadraishan 20 9 11 - 19 - 13-16 March
Programme on Book Block 2012
Keeping

54. Capacity Building Farmers' Training 30 27 3 - - 30 20-23 March

Programme under BRGF Centre, Tura 2012

Total No. of participants = 1858 (Male = 1412, Female = 446)
(Officials = 292, NGOs = 56, SHGs = 483, Elected Representatives = 1027)



